

U.S.

101649004

ICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Case Docket No. BONN-050 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Philippe MICHEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _ 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: SUPPORTEL S.A.R.L. Internal Address: 29138457 Street Address: Le Baccarat 1, Avenue Nocart 83400 HYERES France Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ____ 3. Nature of conveyance: __ Merger xx Assignment __ Change of Name ___ Security Agreement ____ Other: __ Execution Date: March 13, 2001 4. Title: SUPPORT FOR PORTABLE TELEPHONES OR SIMILAR DEVICES 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 13, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/__ Additional numbers attached? Yes ____ No XX

> PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0601

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: James C. Lydon 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
XX Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James C. Lydon
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Atty. Docket No. BONN-050

ATTORNEY DOCKET: BONN-050

ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN

WHEREAS, I, Philippe MICHEL, residing at 200, Route des Lentisques, 83400 HYERES, France, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SUPPORT FOR PORTABLE TELEPHONES OR SIMILAR DEVICES and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS SUPPORTEL S.A.R.L., having a place of business at Le Baccarat, 1, Avenue Nocart, 83400 HYERES, France (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all Minimum, Muhakitutions, continuations and continuations—in-part—thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any toreign countries, and all-patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0603 authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 43_day of March, 2001.

Ву

ippe Michel

ILLET Marie Claude

FREMICE Myleiu

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0604